
BSHW Contact List

Contact 1Name Contact 1 Phone Contact 1 e-Mail
Contact 2 Name Contact 2 Phone Contact 2 e-Mail

Air Program 850-488-0114
Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us

Ed Golding, DOH 850-245-4444 x2336 edward_golding@doh.state.fl.us
Gina Vallone 850-245-4277 gina_vallone@doh.state.fl.us

24 Hour 1-877-272-8335
Star DEP from Sprint/Nextel 

Cell 
Bureau of Waste Cleanup 850-245-8927

Waste Help Desk 850-245-8500

Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us

24 Hour Emergency Response 850-245-2010

BPSS  850-245-8839

Brian Dougherty 850-245-7503 Brian.Dougherty@dep.state.fl.us 

BPSS  850-245-8839

Bureau of Waste Cleanup 850-245-8927

Hazardous Waste Management
Glen Perrigan 850-245-8749 Glen.Perrigan@dep.state.fl.us
Rick Neves 850-245-8755 Rick.Neves@dep.state.fl.us

Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us
Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Griffith 850-245-8748 John.Griffith@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Raoul Clarke 850-245-8750 Raoul.Clarke@dep.state.fl.us
Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Jack Griffith 850-245-8748 John.Griffith@dep.state.fl.us
Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Sebrena Peck 850-245-8754 Sebrena.Peck@dep.state.fl.us 
Rick Neves 850-245-8755 Rick.Neves@dep.state.fl.us

Battery RecyclingHWM

HWM Antifreeze

DOH
Biomedical Waste (DOH) Generation, 
Transport, Treatment

HWM Hazardous Waste Manifests

HWM Hazardous Waste Transportation

HWM Dental Waste

HWM Fluorescent Light Bulbs

HWM Biennial Hazardous Report 

HWM Computer/Electronics Recycling

DOH Hospitals for a Healthy Environment

DEP Oil Spills- Reporting of 

DWM DMW Help Desk

BWC Waste Cleanup

BWC Shooting Ranges; changing land use of

BPSS Petroleum Cleanup

BPSS Storage Tank Regulation

DEP Crimes; Reporting of

BWC Dry Cleaner Sites

Program Area

AIR Asbestos
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Contact 1Name Contact 1 Phone Contact 1 e-Mail
Contact 2 Name Contact 2 Phone Contact 2 e-Mail

Program Area

Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us
Aprilia Graves 850-245-8715 Aprilia.Graves@dep.state.fl.us
Irene Gleason  850-245-8753 Irene.Gleason@dep.state.fl.us
Raoul Clarke 850-245-8750 Raoul.Clarke@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Richard Tedder 850-245-8735 Richard.Tedder@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Richard Tedder 850-245-8735 Richard.Tedder@dep.state.fl.us
Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us

DACS 488-8731
Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Glen Perrigan 850-245-8749 Glen.Perrigan@dep.state.fl.us
Jack Griffith 850-245-8748 John.Griffith@dep.state.fl.us

Laurie Tenace 850-245-8759 Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us
Jack Price 850-245-8751 John.L.Price@dep.state.fl.us
Rick Neves 850-245-8755 Rick.Neves@dep.state.fl.us

Sebrena Peck 850-245-8754 Sebrena.Peck@dep.state.fl.us 
Hazardous Waste Regulation

Richard Galka 850-245-8761 Richard.Galka@dep.state.fl.us
Kathy Gaynor 850-245-8782 Kathy.Gaynor@dep.state.fl.us

Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Margaret Holladay 850-245-8760 Margaret.Holladay@dep.state.fl.us
Robin Pandley 850-245-8772 Robin.Pandley@dep.state.fl.us

Edgar Echevarria 850-245-8793 Edgar.Echevarria@dep.state.fl.us

Susan Horlick 850-245-8778 Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us
Julie Rainey 850-245-8713 Julie.Rainey@dep.state.fl.us

Kowit Jitpraphai 850-245-8769 Kowit.Jitpraphai@dep.state.fl.us

Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Margaret Holladay 850-245-8760 Margaret.Holladay@dep.state.fl.us
Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Doug Outlaw 850-245-8786 Douglas.Outlaw@dep.state.fl.us
John  Griffin 850-245-8785 John.Griffin@dep.state.fl.us

HWR Hazardous Waste Permitting

HWR Hazardous Waste Chemicals

HWR Hazardous Waste Notifications 

HWR FLEHaz

HWR
Freedom of Information Request for HW 
Facilities

HWR EPA ID

HWR Financial Responsibility for HW Facilities

HWR Auto Recyclers and Green Yard Program

HWR
Compliance and Enforcement for HW 
Facilities

HWM Universal Waste

HWM Used Oil

HWM Pharmaceutical/ Medicine Disposal

HWM
County/Local Small Quantity Generator 
Program

HWM Mercury

HWM Pesticides- Operation Cleansweep

HWM Lead Disposal 

HWM Lead Paint; Disposal of         

HWM Hospital Waste

HWM Household Hazardous Waste
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Contact 1Name Contact 1 Phone Contact 1 e-Mail
Contact 2 Name Contact 2 Phone Contact 2 e-Mail

Program Area

Susan Horlick 850-245-8778 Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us
Julie Rainey 850-245-8713 Julie.Rainey@dep.state.fl.us

Susan Horlick 850-245-8778 Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us
Julie Rainey 850-245-8713 Julie.Rainey@dep.state.fl.us

Janet Ashwood 850-245-8789 Janet.Ashwood@dep.state.fl.us

Tim Bahr 850-245-8790 Tim.Bahr@dep.state.fl.us

Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Margaret Holladay 850-245-8760 Margaret.Holladay@dep.state.fl.us

Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us
Agusta Posner 850-245-2242 Agusta.Posner@dep.state.fl.us
Janet Ashwood 850-245-8789 Janet.Ashwood@dep.state.fl.us

Julie Rainey 850-245-8713 Julie.Rainey@dep.state.fl.us
Susan Horlick 850-245-8778 Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us
Bryan Baker 850-245-8787 Bryan.Baker@dep.state.fl.us

Kathy Gaynor 850-245-8782 Kathy.Gaynor@dep.state.fl.us
John Erickson 850-245-8767 John.Erickson@dep.state.fl.us

Brian Dougherty 850-245-7503 Brian.Dougherty@dep.state.fl.us 
Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us
Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Jack Griffith 850-245-8748 John.Griffith@dep.state.fl.us
Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Raoul Clarke 850-245-8750 Raoul.Clarke@dep.state.fl.us
Mike Redig 850-245-8774 Michael.Redig@dep.state.fl.us

Bheem Kother 850-245-8781 Bheem.Kother@dep.state.fl.us
Doug Outlaw 850-245-8786 Douglas.Outlaw@dep.state.fl.us
Julie Rainey 850-245-8713 Julie.Rainey@dep.state.fl.us

HWR Waste Minimization for HW Facilities

HWR Univeral Waste

HWR Used Oil Permits

HWR Temp. I.D. numbers (Haz. Waste)

HWR Shooting Range Cleanup

HWR
Shooting Range Best Management 
Practices - BMP of Operating

HWR
School Chemical Cleanout Campaign 
(SC3)

HWR RCRA Clusters-PRAs

HWR RCRA/HSWA Corrective Action

HWR Pharmaceutical Waste Rule

HWR RCRA Annual Work Plan and Grant

HWR Lead in Shooting Range

HWR Notifications for HW Generators

Julie Rainey 850-245-8713 Julie.Rainey@dep.state.fl.us

HWR HWR Program Adminstration

HWR HW Publications

HWR
HW rule development (drafts, notices, 
workshops)

Augusta.Posner@dep.state.fl.us

HWR HW Guidance Documents

HWR HW Emergency Permits John  Griffin 850-245-8785 John.Griffin@dep.state.fl.us

HWR HW Florida Statutes and Rules Augusta Posner 850-245-2242

HWR HW Federal Registers
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Contact 1Name Contact 1 Phone Contact 1 e-Mail
Contact 2 Name Contact 2 Phone Contact 2 e-Mail

Program Area

Leon County
Leon Co. Waste Management 850-574-3000

Offic of General Counsel
Jack Chisolm 850-245-2242 Jack.Chisolm@dep.state.fl.us

Solid Waste Section
Francine Joyal 850-245-8747 Francine.Joyal@dep.state.fl.us
Jan Rae Clark 850-245-8744 Jan.Rae.Clark@dep.state.fl.us
Francine Joyal 850-245-8747 Francine.Joyal@dep.state.fl.us
Jan Rae Clark 850-245-8744 Jan.Rae.Clark@dep.state.fl.us

Suzanne Boroff 850-245-8718 Suzanne.Boroff@dep.state.fl.us
Lee Martin 850-245-8734 Lee.Martin@dep.state.fl.us
Fred Wick  850-245-8742 Fred.Wick@dep.state.fl.us

Chad Fetrow 850-245-8740 Chad.Fetrow@dep.state.fl.us
Bobby Adams  850-245-8736 Bobby.Adams@dep.state.fl.us
Tony Partin 850-245-8737 Tony.Partin@dep.state.fl.us
Lee Martin 850-245-8734 Lee.Martin@dep.state.fl.us

Margaret Elligett 850-245-8741 Margaret.Elligett@dep.state.fl.us 

John Labie 850-245-8731 John.Labie@dep.state.fl.us
Peter Grasel 850-245-8730 Peter.Grasel@dep.state.fl.us
Tony Partin 850-245-8737 Tony.Partin@dep.state.fl.us

Bobby Adams  850-245-8736 Bobby.Adams@dep.state.fl.us
Lee Martin 850-245-8734 Lee.Martin@dep.state.fl.us
John Labie 850-245-8731 John.Labie@dep.state.fl.us

Lauren O’Connor 850-245-8756 Lauren.O'Connor@dep.state.fl.us
Jan Rae Clark 850-245-8744 Jan.Rae.Clark@dep.state.fl.us
Jan Rae Clark 850-245-8744 Jan.Rae.Clark@dep.state.fl.us

Air Program 488-0114
Jan Rae Clark 850-245-8744 Jan.Rae.Clark@dep.state.fl.us

Air Program 488-0114
Francine Joyal 850-245-8747 Francine.Joyal@dep.state.fl.us
Jan Rae Clark 850-245-8744 Jan.Rae.Clark@dep.state.fl.us

Division of Water Resources
Water Program 850-245-8335

SW
Biomedical Waste DOH interface and 
disposal

WATER Sewage/Waste Water

SW Waste to Energy (WTE)

SW Yard Trash

SW Tires

SW Waste Incineration  

SW Small County Grants

SW Solid Waste Permits

SW Landfill Operator Training

SW Landfills

SW Full Cost Accounting

SW Ground Water Monitoring

SW Construction and Demolition Landfills

SW Financial Assurance

OGC Shooting Ranges; Legal questions about

SW Animal Disposal

LEON Garbage Pickup

page 4



BSHW Contact List

Contact 1Name Contact 1 Phone Contact 1 e-Mail
Contact 2 Name Contact 2 Phone Contact 2 e-Mail

Program Area

Waste Reduction Section
Suzanne Boroff 850-245-8718 Suzanne.Boroff@dep.state.fl.us

Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 
Lisa Bujak 850-245-8727 Lisa.Bujak@dep.state.fl.us

Irene Gleason  850-245-8753 Irene.Gleason@dep.state.fl.us
Lisa Bujak 850-245-8727 Lisa.Bujak@dep.state.fl.us

Betsy Galocy 850-245-8725 Betsy.Galocy@dep.state.fl.us

Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 
Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 
Karen Moore 850-245-8726 Karen.Moore@dep.state.fl.us
Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 
Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 
Karen Moore 850-245-8726 Karen.Moore@dep.state.fl.us

Suzanne Boroff 850-245-8718 Suzanne.Boroff@dep.state.fl.us

Lisa Bujak 850-245-8727 Lisa.Bujak@dep.state.fl.us
Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 
Lisa Bujak 850-245-8727 Lisa.Bujak@dep.state.fl.us

Lisa Bujak 850-245-8727 Lisa.Bujak@dep.state.fl.us

Shannan Reynolds 850-245-8716 Shannan.Reynolds@dep.state.fl.us 
Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 
Karen Moore 850-245-8726 Karen.Moore@dep.state.fl.us

Sheileen Smith 850-245-8728 Sheileen.Smith@dep.state.fl.us
Lisa Bujak 850-245-8727 Lisa.Bujak@dep.state.fl.us

Peter Goren 850-245-8714 Peter.Goren@dep.state.fl.us 

WR Solid Waste Report

WR Solid Waste Management in FL Report

WR Recycling Education

WR Recycling Grants

WR Recycling College and University

WR Recycling Schools

WR Plastic Recycling

WR Recovered Materials Dealers/Reports

WR Glass Recycling

WR Green Lodging

WR Pollution Prevention Publications

WR Glass Recycling

WR Earth 911

WR
Construction & Demolition (C&D) 
Recycling
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